

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT  
To Serve City of Galena Park

Bid Opening Date: March 26, 2026  
Bid Opening Location: Galena Park City Hall  
2000 Clinton Drive  
Galena Park, TX 77547

Tabulation By: Daisy Trenado  
Tabulation Date: March 31, 2026  
LJA Project No. E144-0520

Bidder's Name:

1) W.W Payton Corporation

Total Base Bid, Supplementary, and Allowance  
Items: \$4,100,000.00

Total Base Bid, Supplementary Bid, Allowance  
Items, and Alternate "A" Bid Items: \$4,200,000.00

Total Base Bid, Supplementary Bid, Allowance  
Items, and Alternate "A" and "B" Bid Items:  
\$4,325,000.00

Total Base Bid, Supplementary Bid, Allowance  
Items, and Alternate "A", "B" and "C" Bid Items:  
\$4,400,000.00

Total Base Bid, Supplementary Bid, Allowance  
Items, and Alternate "A", "B", "C", "D" Bid Items and  
"D" Supplementary Items: \$4,950,000.00

Calendar Days - 240

  
I, Mark Havran, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 26, 2026</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0520</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	W.W Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton <a href="mailto:bids@wwpayton.com">bids@wwpayton.com</a>
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>					
1	Mobilization (Not More than 5% of Base Bid Amount), Including Obtaining Permits, Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Project Sign, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
2	Site Demolition, Including Clearing and Grubbing, Removal of Existing Facilities, 167,000 Gal Composite Ground Storage Tank, Concrete Tank Foundation, CMU Building, Bulding Foundations, Concrete Slabs, Fencing, and Existing Yard Piping as Shown on Plans, etc., Including All Structural, Mechanical, Electrical, and Control Systems Not Utilized in the Final Configuration of the Plant, Phased in Such a Way as to Allow the Owner Continued Use of the Water Plant Throughout Construction, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Furnish and Install New 360,000 Gallon Bolted Galvanized Steel Ground Storage Tank, Including All Piping, Valves, Tank Ring Foundation, Disinfection, Testing, Commissioning and Incidentals, Splash Pad w/ Concrete Rip Rap, and all Accessories Shown on Plans and Outlined in Specifications, Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of all Temporary Construction Items Required to Complete the Work, and all Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
4	Furnish and Install New Operations Building, Including Excavation for Foundation, Imported Select Fill, Reinf. Concrete Foundation, and HVAC, Including All Civil, Structural, and Mechanical Components, and All Appurtenances Necessary to Deliver a Complete and Operational Water Plant to the Owner, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 26, 2026</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0520</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	W.W Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton <a href="mailto:bids@wwpayton.com">bids@wwpayton.com</a>
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
5	Furnish and Install Three (3) 750-GPM Horizontal Split Case Booster Pumps, Including Excavation for Foundation, Imported Select Fill, Reinf. Concrete Foundation, with Associated Suction / Discharge Piping and Suction / Discharge Header Piping, Including Valves, Fittings, Couplings, Pressure Gauges, Pump Supports, Pipe Supports, and All Appurtenances Necessary to Deliver a Complete and Operational Water Plant to the Owner, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
6	Furnish and Install Chlorine Disinfection System, Including Solution Piping, Valves, Fittings, Couplings, Casings, Injection Assembly, Chlorine Booster Pump and All Appurtenances Necessary, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
7	Furnish and Install Liquid Ammonium Sulfate Treatment System, Including Solution Tubing, Valves, Fittings, Couplings, Casings, Injection Assembly, and All Appurtenances Necessary, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
8	Electrical System Installation, Provide and Install All Work Shown on Plans and Described in Specifications, Including But Not Limited to, As Follows: Provide and Install Motor Control Center, Autosensory Panel, Main Breaker, Automatic Transfer Switch, System Pressure Transmitter, GST Level Transmitter, Pump Motor Feeders, Utility Service, Transformer, Lighting Panel, Lighting, Chlorine and LAS Room Electrical Equipment, Well Motor Auxiliary Equipment, GST Electrical Modifications, Conduit, Wire, All Ancillary Devices, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$1,105,000.00	\$1,105,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 26, 2026</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0520</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	W.W Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton <a href="mailto:bids@wwpayton.com">bids@wwpayton.com</a>
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
9	Furnish and Install Yard Piping (6-Inch, 8-Inch, 10-Inch, & 12-Inch Water), Including Pressure Sensing Lines (Polytubing), Chemical Feed Yard Piping, Fittings, Gate Valves with Boxes, Connections to Newly Constructed and Existing Facilities, and All Appurtenances and Incidentals, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
10	Furnish and Install Surface Water Metering Station, Including Fittings, Valves, Adapters, Plugs, Sensus OMNI Fireline F2 Water Meter w/ Strainer, Pipe Supports, Cutting of Existing Lines, Connecting Proposed 10-Inch Waterline to Existing 10-Inch Waterline on Either Side, and All Appurtenances and Incidentals, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
11	Coating of All Existing Above Ground Yard Piping, Valves, and All Appurtenances, Including Removal of Existing Coatings, In Accordance with Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
12	Connect Proposed 12-Inch Waterline to Existing 8-Inch Waterline, Including Fittings, Gate Valves with Boxes, Cutting of Existing Line, Adapters, and All Appurtenances and Incidentals, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	7-Inch Thick Reinforced Concrete Site Paving, Access Drive, Including 6-Inch Stabilized Subgrade, in Accordance with the Geotechnical Engineering Report and Details and Specifications, Complete in Place	570	SY	\$160.00	\$91,200.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Foot Wide, 4-1/2-Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk, Including Cement Stabilized Sand as Required, Complete in Place	40	SY	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
15	Shallow Earthen Swale, Lined with 12-Inch Thick 3-Inch to 4-Inch Concrete Rip-Rap, with Mirafi 500 Geotextile Stapled Per Manufacturer's Recommendations, Complete in Place	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 26, 2026</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0520</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	W.W Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton <a href="mailto:bids@wwpayton.com">bids@wwpayton.com</a>
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
16	8-Foot Tall Chain Link Fence (On-Site), with 3-Strand Barbed Wire, Including 16-ft and 18-ft Cantilever Roller Gates, Double 10-ft Swing Gate, 4-ft Personnel Gate, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	500	LF	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
17	Trench Safety System, Including Trench Safety Plan Sealed by a Professional Engineer Licensed in the State of Texas, Complete in Place	275	LF	\$1.00	\$275.00
18	Turf Establishment, Hydro-mulch Seeding, Complete in Place	0.75	AC	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00
19	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Acquiring Permits, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit and as Shown on Project Plans, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00
20	SWPPP System, Including Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence, Stabilized Construction Exit, Rock Filter Dams, Concrete Truck Washout Area, Inlet Protection, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
<b>BASE BID ITEMS- WATER PLANT NO.2</b>					
21	Electrical System Installation, Provide and Install All Work Shown on Plans and Described in Specifications, Including But Not Limited to, As Follows: Provide and Install SCADA Panel, System Pressure Transmitter, GST Level Transmitter, Conduit, Wire, All Ancillary Devices, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 21</b>					<b>\$3,900,000.00</b>
<b>SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS</b>					
22	"Extra" Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	2,000	SY	\$3.00	\$6,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 26, 2026</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0520</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	W.W Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton <a href="mailto:bids@wwpayton.com">bids@wwpayton.com</a>
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
23	"Extra" 4,000psi Structural Concrete, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
24	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, 2.0 Sacks per Ton, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	TON	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
25	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
26	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1,000	LB	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
27	"Extra" Embankment for Fill Purposes if Required, Placement and Compaction to 95% Standard Proctor Density, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	500	CY	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
28	"Extra" 6" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	"Extra" 8" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
30	"Extra" 10" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
31	"Extra" Remove and Replace Existing 6" Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
32	"Extra" Remove and Replace Existing 8" Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 26, 2026</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0520</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	W.W Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton <a href="mailto:bids@wwpayton.com">bids@wwpayton.com</a>
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
33	"Extra" Remove and Replace Existing 10" Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
34	Asphalt Surface Restoration, Including 8-Inch Thick Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, and 2 1/2-Inch Thick HMHL Surface Coarse, Type "D" per TXDOT Item 340, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Pavement, Complete in Place	100	SY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 22 - 34</b>					<b>\$115,000.00</b>
<b>ALLOWANCE ITEMS</b>					
35	Costs Incurred (Direct from Electric Utility Service Provider) Due to Installation of New Overhead Electric Service at Water Plant No. 1. Exact Amount Will Be Reimbursed to Contractor Upon Submittal of Invoice From Electric Utility Service Provider, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36	Costs Incurred (Direct from Electrical Engineer/SCADA Provider) Due to SCADA System Installation at the Water Plant No. 1 Site, Including System Programing and SCADA Applications Development and Implementation per Section 13325 - System Programming, and All Appurtenances Required for Water Plant No. 1 Site to Operate Seamlessly with the Owner's New SCADA System, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 26, 2026</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0520</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	W.W Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton <a href="mailto:bids@wwpayton.com">bids@wwpayton.com</a>
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
37	Costs Incurred (Direct from Electrical Engineer Provider) Due to SCADA System Installation at the Water Plant No. 2 Site, Including System Programing and SCADA Applications Development, and Implementation per Section 13325 - System Programming, and All Appurtenances Required for Water Plant No. 2 Site to Operate Seamlessly with the Owner's New SCADA System, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
38	Costs Incurred (Direct from Electrical Engineer Provider) to Perform the Arc Flash Hazard Analysis and Coordination Study at Water Plant No. 1 per Section 16015, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
39	Costs Incurred (Direct from Electrical Engineer Provider) to Perform the Arc Flash Hazard Analysis and Coordination Study at Water Plant No. 2 per Section 16015, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL ALLOWANCE ITEMS - ITEMS 35 - 39</b>					<b>\$85,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEM - WATER PLANT</b>					
40	8-Foot Tall Welded Steel Fence (On-Site) at Water Plant No.1, with Curved Top Style or Straight Top, Including 16-ft and 18-ft Cantilever Roller Gates, Double 10-ft Swing Gate, 4-ft Personnel Gate, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	500	LF	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEM - ITEM 40</b>					<b>\$100,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEM - WATER PLANT</b>					
41	Remove Existing Two (2) Booster Pumps and Replace with Two (2) 750-GPM Horizontal Split Case Booster Pumps at Water Plant No.2, Connecting to the Existing Suction / Discharge Header Piping, and All Appurtenances Necessary to Deliver a Complete and Operational Water Plant to the Owner, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 26, 2026</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0520</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	W.W Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton <a href="mailto:bids@wwpayton.com">bids@wwpayton.com</a>
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
42	Electrical System Installation, Provide and Install All Work Shown on Plans and Described in Specifications, Including But Not Limited to, As Follows: Provide and Install Pump Motor Feeders, Conduit, Wires, All Ancillary Devices, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEM - ITEM 41 AND 42</b>					<b>\$125,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "C" BID ITEM - WATER PLANT</b>					
43	Replacement of City of Houston Water Tank Inlet, Including the Removal of the Existing Tank Inlet and Replacing with a New Tank Inlet at the Top of the Ground Storage Tank, Minimum Air Gap of 1-ft and 8-Inches, and All Appurtenances per TCEQ Requirements, In Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "C" BID ITEM - ITEM 43</b>					<b>\$75,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "D" BID ITEM - WATER PLANT</b>					
44	Inspection of the Interior and Exterior Coating System of the 1,000,000-Gallon Ground Storage Tank (GST), Including Decommissioning GST for Inspection, and All Appurtenances Necessary to Complete the Inspection, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
45	Replace the Interior Coating System of the 1,000,000-Gallon GST, Including Disposal of Blast Material, and All Appurtenances, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
46	Replace the Exterior Coating System of the 1,000,000-Gallon GST, Including Shrouding, Removal & Re-Installation of Pipe Insulation, Disposal of Blast Material, Non-Skid Coatings, and All Appurtenances, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 26, 2026</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0520</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	W.W Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton <a href="mailto:bids@wwpayton.com">bids@wwpayton.com</a>
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
47	Remove and Replace the Existing GST Level Probe, Including Hardware and All Appurtenances, Match Existing, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
48	Remove and Replace the Existing GST Level Indicator, Including Hardware and All Appurtenances, Match Existing, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
49	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices and Appurtenances for Construction of the Project, In Accordance with Texas Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (Latest Edition), Including Flagmen, Temporary Modifications to (and restoration of) the Traffic Signs As Necessary,	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "D" BID ITEMS - ITEM 44 - 49</b>					<b>\$350,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "D" SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS- WATER PLANT NO.2</b>					
50	Remove and Replace GST Roof Handrail, Including Hardware, and All Appurtenances, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
51	Remove and Replace GST Interior Ladder, Including Safety Climbing Device, at Existing GST Roof Hatch, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
52	Remove and Replace the Existing GST Roof Vent with Double-Gooseneck GST Roof Vent, Including Hardware and All Appurtenances, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
53	Remove and Replace the Existing Overflow and Flap Valve, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
54	Remove and Replace the Existing Tank Inlet Line, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
55	Remove and Replace Steel Roof Rafters, Including Connections to the Existing GST, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, March 26, 2026</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Water Plant Rehabilitation CDBG-MIT</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0520</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	W.W Payton Corporation P.O. Box 1056 Katy, TX 77492 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton <a href="mailto:bids@wwpayton.com">bids@wwpayton.com</a>
--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
56	Extra Welds in Addition Locations, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	5	MD	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
57	Extra Pit Welding to Repair Pits Greater than 1/16-Inch Deep and Less than 1/2 of the Metal Thickness with a Frequency of 8-12 Pits per Square Foot, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	10	SF	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
58	Extra Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	SY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
59	Extra Welding 3/16-Inch-Thick Sheet Plate to Repair Corroded Areas, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	80	SF	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "D" SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS - ITEM 50 - 59</b>					<b>\$200,000.00</b>

**SUMMARY OF BID**

<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>	<b>ITEMS 1 - 21</b>	<b><u>\$3,900,000.00</u></b>
<b>SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS</b>	<b>ITEMS 22 - 34</b>	<b><u>\$115,000.00</u></b>
<b>ALLOWANCE ITEMS</b>	<b>ITEMS 35 - 39</b>	<b><u>\$85,000.00</u></b>
<b>ALTERNATE "A"</b>	<b>ITEM 40</b>	<b><u>\$100,000.00</u></b>
<b>ALTERNATE "B"</b>	<b>ITEMS 41 - 42</b>	<b><u>\$125,000.00</u></b>
<b>ALTERNATE "C"</b>	<b>ITEM 43</b>	<b><u>\$75,000.00</u></b>
<b>ALTERNATE "D"</b>	<b>ITEMS 44 - 49</b>	<b><u>\$350,000.00</u></b>
<b>ALTERNATE "D" SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS</b>	<b>ITEMS 50 - 59</b>	<b><u>\$200,000.00</u></b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID, SUPPLEMENTARY BID, AND ALLOWANCE ITEMS</b>	<b>ITEMS 1 - 39</b>	<b><u>\$4,100,000.00</u></b>

